
 
 
 

National U20 Championship  
of the Republic of Kazakhstan  

(2002-2003) 
 
 
 

Almaty 28.06.2021 - 30.06.2021  
 
 
 



National U20 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2002-2003) 

Almaty 28.06.2021 - 30.06.2021  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

2 
 

TEAM RESULTS  
 

Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 22140 

2 ALM 19273 

3 VKO 19079 

4 SKO 12200 

5 PVL 11087 

6 SHMK 9914 

7 MNG 9344 

8 KST 9123 

9 NRST 6975 

10 ZHBL 5142 

11 KZL 4684 

12 AKM 3878 

13 ALO 2857 

14 TKO 2845 

15 ZKO 528 
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Men 

100 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 09:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yurij KIROV 09.04.02 NRST 11.02 0.8 11.07 0.0 KMS  880 Bazarov V.  

2 Danil NAUMCHUK 11.09.02 PVL 11.27 -0.4 11.16 0.0 I  840 Stepankovskiy A.  

3 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 11.55 -0.4 11.36 0.0 I  783 Veselskiy B.  

4 Danil POPOV 16.11.05 KRG 11.52 -0.5 11.37 0.0 I  780 Voytuk T.  

5 Ivan BELOZEROV 28.09.02 NRST 11.66 -0.5 11.53 0.0 II  736 Gulyayeva R. , Verevkin Al.  

6 Elkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 11.66 0.8 11.61 0.0 II  715 Gusev V. , Bodritckaya S.  

7 Artur KIROVICH 14.02.05 NRST 11.75 -0.5 11.64 0.0 II  707 Bazarov V.  

8 Ilya MAKSIMENKO 23.09.03 KRG 11.71 0.8 11.75 0.0 II  689 Maksimenko N. , Mashtakov U.  

9 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 11.78 -0.4 
 

 II  671 Bariban D.  

10 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 11.79 -0.4 
 

 II  668 Buchatskaya T.  

11 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 11.80 -0.4 
 

 II  665 Buchatskaya T. , Fomin A.  

12 Zahar LEVICKII 27.10.04 PVL 11.86 -0.4 
 

 II  L Stepankovskiy A.  

13 Danil SEMENOV 04.12.03 KRG 11.87 -0.4 
 

 II  648 Stolyarskaya A.. , Lebedeva L..  

14 Alexandr SHUMAN 09.01.05 SKO 11.90 -0.5 
 

 II  640 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  

15 Maxim ODINTSOV 27.10.04 KRG 11.91 0.8 
 

 II  638 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

16 Dubek DUMAN 01.01.04 NRST 11.95 -0.4 
 

 II  L Gulyayeva R. , Ryhlikov V.  

17 Murat OZBEKOV 07.01.05 ALM 11.99 -0.4 
 

 II  618 Issachenko N.  

18 Nikita FOMINYKH 20.10.03 VKO 12.02 0.8 
 

 II  L Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  

19 Rakhat ELYUBAEV 19.03.03 KRG 12.05 -0.4 
 

 II  603 Stolyarskaya A. , Lebedeva L.  

20 Denis BELYAEV 04.03.04 ALM 12.18 -0.4 
 

 III  L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

21 Kirill OSTROVERKHOV 16.07.04 VKO 12.25 -0.4 
 

 III  L Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  

22 Meirjan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG 12.32 -0.4 
 

 III  539 Rabayeva A.  

23 Zhandos KARABAYEV 04.10.02 ALM 12.39 -0.5 
 

 III  523 Issachenko N.  

24 Leonid GIBIZOV 22.11.04 MNG 12.55 -0.4 
 

 III  487 Martirossova V..  

25 Anton UDALOV 03.03.05 ALM 12.57 -0.4 
 

 III  L Issachenko N.  

26 Ruslan ERMETOV 01.10.04 TKO 12.62 0.8 
 

 III  472 Fatahov R. , Azizov Z. , Tursumetov E.  

27 Syrym DUMANOV 27.07.05 ALM 12.66 -0.4 
 

 III  L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

28 Kirill RUFF 15.12.05 KST 12.69 -0.5 
 

 III  457 Bariban D.  

29 Nikita TRIFONOV 02.11.05 ALM 12.72 0.8 
 

 III  L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

 
Iliya SOZIN 10.09.02 PVL DNS  

 
   L Kolyev V.  

 
Danil SITNIKOV 13.01.04 KRG DNS  

 
   0 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
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200 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 11:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Timur CHUMAK 12.01.03 SKO 22.40 1.0 22.44 1.5 I  866 Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  

2 Yurij KIROV 09.04.02 NRST 22.78 0.0 22.69 1.5 I  833 Bazarov V.  

3 Danil NAUMCHUK 11.09.02 PVL 23.10 1.0 22.87 1.5 I  810 Stepankovskiy A.  

4 David KINZERSKYI 13.11.03 NRST 23.16 2.0 23.08 1.5 II  783 Bazarov V.  

5 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 23.30 1.0 23.19 1.5 II  L Buchatskaya T.  

6 Artem SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 23.47 0.0 23.29 1.5 II  757 Buchatskaya T. , Fomin A.  

7 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 23.41 0.4 23.30 1.5 II  756 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Buchatskiy A.  

8 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 23.41 0.4 23.42 1.5 II  741 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

9 Elkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 23.58 1.0 
 

 II  721 Gusev V. , Bodritckaya S.  

10 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 23.67 2.0 
 

 II  710 Bariban D.  

11 Danil SITNIKOV 13.01.04 KRG 23.68 0.0 
 

 II  709 Dudar T. , Konik V.  

12 Ivan BELOZEROV 28.09.02 NRST 23.79 2.0 
 

 II  696 Gulyayeva R. , Verevkin Al.  

13 Murat OZBEKOV 07.01.05 ALM 23.83 0.4 
 

 II  691 Issachenko N.  

14 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 24.04 1.0 
 

 II  667 Sunarbaeva Li.  

14 Danil LARIN 11.05.04 MNG 24.04 0.4 
 

 II  667 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

16 Artur KIROVICH 14.02.05 NRST 24.11 2.0 
 

 II  L Bazarov V.  

17 Artur KALASHNIKOV 04.01.04 MNG 24.24 0.0 
 

 II  L Slavnov D. Glutskiy V. 

18 Ruslan SAIDAEV 30.01.04 KST 24.31 0.0 
 

 II  636 Sunarbaeva Li.  

19 Dubek DUMAN 01.01.04 NRST 24.48 2.0 
 

 III  L Gulyayeva R. , Ryhlikov V.  

20 Kirill OSTROVERKHOV 16.07.04 VKO 24.49 2.0 
 

 III  L Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  

21 Nikita FOMINYKH 20.10.03 VKO 24.54 2.0 
 

 III  L Ershov S. , Kairgali R.  

22 Rakhat ELYUBAEV 19.03.03 KRG 24.65 0.4 
 

 III  598 Stolyarskaya A. , Lebedeva L.  

23 Erik DANIYARULY 18.12.03 ALM 25.20 0.0 
 

 III  L Gusev V.  

24 Leonid GIBIZOV 22.11.04 MNG 25.29 0.0 
 

 III  529 Martirossova V..  

25 Danil EVSTEGNEEV 19.06.04 MNG 25.30 2.0 
 

 III  528 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

26 Ramil SAFIULIN 11.08.03 PVL 25.37 2.0 
 

 III  L Alexeev V.  

27 Nikita TRIFONOV 02.11.05 ALM 25.38 2.0 
 

 III  L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

28 Zhandos KARABAYEV 04.10.02 ALM 25.46 0.4 
 

 III  L Issachenko N.  

29 Anton UDALOV 03.03.05 ALM 25.70 1.0 
 

 III  L Issachenko N.  

31 Ruslan ERMETOV 01.10.04 TKO 25.92 2.0 
 

 III  526 Fatahov R. , Azizov Z. , Tursumetov E.  

31 Kirill RUFF 15.12.05 KST 25.92 0.0 
 

 III  L Bariban D.  

33 Aleksandar TSOY 05.09.05 TKO 27.04 2.0 
 

 Iyu  0 Fatahov R. , Azizov Z.  

34 Аlgys АKYLJAN 22.06.04 ALO 28.25 2.0 
 

 IIyu  L Shukeev E ,Zhaylaubaev E  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

 
Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO DNS  

 
   0 Veselskiy B.  

 
Nikita OSINSKII 24.02.02 PVL DNS  

 
   0 Stepankovskiy A.  

 
Askar AMERZHANOV 21.04.04 NRST DNS  

 
   L Verevkin A. , Gulyaeva R.  

 
Alisher AMRIN 13.01.04 SKO DNS  

 
   0 Danilova S. , Ektova Y. , Ektova N.  

 
Danil POPOV 16.11.05 KRG DNS  

 
   0 Voytuk T.  

 

400 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 11:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Efim TARASOV 08.01.02 VKO 50.19 48.33 KMS 960 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  

2 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 51.95 50.22 I 845 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Buchatskiy A.  

3 Anton LENSHIN 26.04.02 ALM 51.31 50.45 I 832 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

4 Mikhail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 51.15 50.71 I 817 Ektov A. Ektova N 

5 Tamirlan BERMAGAMBETOV 31.07.02 ALM 51.59 50.96 I 802 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Leptikova N.  

6 Klrill SUBBOTIN 01.01.03 SKO 51.62 52.21 I 732 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

7 Madi TOKENOV 06.06.05 VKO 51.99 52.66 I L Dyagilev B. , Parygin T.  

8 Timur CHUMAK 12.01.03 SKO 51.76 DNF I 757 Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  

9 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 52.38 
 

II 723 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

10 Askar AMERZHANOV 21.04.04 NRST 52.56 
 

II 713 Verevkin A. , Gulyaeva R.  

11 Mikhail GORLOV 03.03.05 VKO 52.59 
 

II 712 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  

12 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 52.75 
 

II 703 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

13 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 53.65 
 

II 656 Sunarbaeva Li.  

14 Ruslan SAIDAEV 30.01.04 KST 53.89 
 

II 643 Sunarbaeva Li.  

15 Aydyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 54.29 
 

II L Gusev V.  

16 Danil LARIN 11.05.04 MNG 54.37 
 

II 619 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

17 Artem MALINOVSKYI 21.02.05 KRG 54.82 
 

II 596 Dudar T. , Konik V.  

18 Alexandr KOVALEV 30.06.04 VKO 55.40 
 

II L Koshekov K. , Ershov S.  

19 Ivan SVIRIDOV 02.07.05 SHMK 56.20 
 

III 530 Sharafutdinov I.. , Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

20 Alemhan MAKHMETOV 08.01.05 KRG 56.59 
 

III 512 Syelivyerstova L.  

21 Ramil SAFIULIN 11.08.03 PVL 57.37 
 

III L Alexeev V.  

22 Danil EVSTEGNEEV 19.06.04 MNG 58.00 
 

III 450 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

23 Aleksandar TSOY 05.09.05 TKO 1:01.49 
 

Iyu 313 Fatahov R. , Azizov Z.  

24 Аlgys АKYLJAN 22.06.04 ALO 1:04.54 
 

IIyu L Shukeev E ,Zhaylaubaev E 

 
Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG DNS 

  
0 Alekseev V. , Mashtakov U.  

 
Yevgeniy DANCHENKO 04.11.03 SKO DNS 

  
L Babich K. , Babich A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Final Class Points  Coach 

 
Erik DANIYARULY 18.12.03 ALM DNS 

  
L Gusev V.  

 

800 m 
 

Date: 30.06.2021  
Time: 10:45  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Igor HRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 1:55.49 I  875 Lushpay R.  

2 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 1:56.20 I  857 Gusev V.  

3 Mikhail GORLOV 03.03.05 VKO 1:58.42 I  800 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  

4 Tamirlan BERMAGAMBETOV 31.07.02 ALM 1:58.52 I  797 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Leptikova N.  

5 Mark KUZNETCOV 01.01.80 ALM 1:59.98 I  L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

6 Alizhan ZHANGALI 15.04.03 АКМ 2:00.76 II  742 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  

7 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 2:01.88 II  715 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

8 Klrill SUBBOTIN 01.01.03 SKO 2:02.51 II  700 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

9 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 2:05.25 II  637 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

10 Anton LENSHIN 26.04.02 ALM 2:06.38 II  612 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

11 Madi TOKENOV 06.06.05 VKO 2:07.42 II  589 Dyagilev B. , Parygin T.  

12 Azamat UALHAN 09.02.04 ALM 2:09.23 III  L Gusev V.  

13 Artem MALINOVSKYI 21.02.05 KRG 2:09.53 III  545 Dudar T. , Konik V.  

14 Danil VILKOV 26.04.05 ALO 2:12.35 III  L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D. , Monina L.  

15 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 2:15.05 III  L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

16 Danil ZARUBIN 18.09.05 KST 2:18.31 III  377 Meshchankin V.  

17 Dadojan SUNATULLAEV 22.12.05 TKO 2:42.51   0 Azizov Z. , Fatahov R.  

 
Aydyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM DQ   L Gusev V.  

 
Alexandr KOVALEV 30.06.04 VKO DNS   L Koshekov K. , Ershov S.  

 

1500 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 18:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Igor HRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 4:01.06 I 842 Lushpay R.  

2 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 4:01.53 I 836 Gusev V.  

3 Davranbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 4:11.48 II 724 Kalachev P.  

4 Nurkeldi BOKENBAIULY 08.12.03 KZL 4:14.63 II 691 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I. , Sarmankulova Ai.  

5 Mark KUZNETCOV 01.01.80 ALM 4:22.58 II 609 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

6 Dmitriy HARITONOV 08.06.03 VKO 4:26.24 III 573 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 

7 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:27.84 III 558 Bychaev A. , Frolova N.  

8 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ZHBL 4:29.89 III 538 Zhuzenov M.  

9 Azamat UALHAN 09.02.04 ALM 4:31.12 III 527 Gusev V.  

10 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 4:36.61 III L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

11 Danil ZARUBIN 18.09.05 KST 4:38.42 III 461 Meshchankin V.  

12 Anatoliy VOKHOVSKIY 18.12.05 ALM 5:08.81 Iyu L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

13 Dadojan SUNATULLAEV 22.12.05 TKO 5:34.13 IIIyu 0 Azizov Z. , Fatahov R.  

 

5000 m 
 

Date: 30.06.2021  
Time: 08:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 16:16.55 II  596 Lushpay R. , Rodionov O.  

2 Davranbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 16:37.32 III  544 Kalachev P.  

3 Nurkeldi BOKENBAIULY 08.12.03 KZL 16:58.55 III  L Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I. , Sarmankulova Ai.  

4 Uristembek BEKKHOZHAYEV 20.02.02 ZHBL 17:05.07 III  478 Zhuzenov M.  

5 Dmitriy HARITONOV 08.06.03 VKO 17:25.97 III  431 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Leymenov A.  

6 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ZHBL 17:40.79 III  399 Zhuzenov M.  

7 Abdolla OLZHABAI 25.06.03 PVL 18:47.07   0 Butin S.  

 
Anatoliy VOKHOVSKIY 18.12.05 ALM DNS   0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 

10000 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 19:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 35:25.53 III  549 Lushpay R. , Rodionov O.  

2 Uristembek BEKKHOZHAYEV 20.02.02 ZHBL 35:28.57 III  546 Zhuzenov M.  

3 Beibarys IZGALI 26.09.03 ZKO 41:51.09   0 Zhaletdenov N. , Bigalyev A.  

4 Abdolla OLZHABAI 25.06.03 PVL 43:07.43   0 Butin S.  

 

Relay 4х100 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 19:00  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Romeo PETROV, Dmitriy KOLODIY,Timur CHUMAK, Alisher AMRIN SKO 43.33  I 846 
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Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

2 Vladislav NUREK,Artem SIZYKH,Ivan TETERIN Efim TARASOV VKO 43.46  I 838 

3 Danil POPOV, Maxim ODINTSOV, Danil SITNIKOV, Ilya MAKSIMENKO KRG 44.74  II 757 

4 David KINZERSKYI,Ivan BELOZEROV,Yurij KIROV, Artur KIROVICH NRST 45.04  II 739 

5 Ivan SHAPYRIN Murat OZBEKOV,Elkham TULEGENOV,Danil TCIBIKOV ALM 45.95  II 685 

6 Artem MIRAHMEDOV,Zafar ABDUVALIEV,Danila AKSYUTA,Roman PAK SHMK 47.60  III 592 

 
Zahar LEVICKII,Danil NAUMCHUK,Nikita OSINSKII Danil KUBAEV PVL DNF   0 

 

Relay 4х400 m 
 

Date: 30.06.2021  
Time: 11:35  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Danil SITNIKOV, Bogdan IKONNIKOV, Nikita MAKSIMOV,Vadim NASSONOV KRG 3:27.43  II 805 

2 Ruslan SAIDAEV,Sergei KREISMAN,Adil TAKANOV,Kirill RUFF KST 3:37.52  II 681 

3 Ivan SVIRIDOV,Davranbek TAYNAZAROV, Roman PAK,Ruslan ISHMETOV SHMK 3:42.73  III 622 

4 Ruslan ERMETOV Nazif AKHMETZYANOV Alexsanr TSOY  Dadazhon SUNATULLAEV TKO 4:10.46 IIyu 0 

 
Nikita PETYAKHIN, Igor HRUNIN,Mikhail GORLOV, Efim TARASOV VKO DQ   0 

 
Klrill SUBBOTIN,Mikhail CHEREZOV, Yevgeniy DANCHENKO,Timur CHUMAK SKO DQ   0 

 
Tamirlan BERMAGAMBETOV,Maxim FROLOVSKIY,Ivan SHAPYRIN, Anton LENSHIN ALM DQ   0 

 

Relay mix 4х400 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 19:40  

Rank Athlete Region Final 

1 Bogdan IKONNIKOV,Vadim NASSONOV Anna SHUMILO Vasilisa FAKHRUTINOVA KRG 3:44.55 

2 Anton LENSHIN, Tamirlan BERMAGAMBETOV Elizaveta VOLKOVA Azaliya KATKOVA ALM 3:57.37 

 

110 m H (0.99/9.14) 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Class Points Coach 

1 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 14.75 0.9 I 935 Alexeev V.  

2 Andrey IGNATIKOV 28.05.03 VKO 15.16 0.9 I 867 Buchatskaya T.  

3 Ilya MAKSIMENKO 23.09.03 KRG 15.55 0.9 II 804 Maksimenko N. , Mashtakov U.  

3 Zahar LEVICKII 27.10.04 PVL 15.55 0.9 II 804 Stepankovskiy A.  

5 Danil TCIBIKOV 09.10.02 ALM 16.11 0.9 II 719 Doroshenko Y. , Sokirko V.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Class Points Coach 

6 Ivan SVIRIDOV 02.07.05 SHMK 16.44 0.9 II 671 Sharafutdinov I.. , Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

7 Vladislav IVANOV 12.01.04 SKO 16.80 0.9 III 620 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 

400 m H 
 

Date: 30.06.2021  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mikhail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 54.39 KMS  922 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

2 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 54.92 KMS  899 Alekseev V. , Mashtakov U.  

3 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 57.51 II  788 Alexeev V.  

4 Yerassyl TOLEUKHAN 02.06.05 ALO 1:01.63 II  L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

5 Amir AIMKANOV 05.03.02 VKO 1:01.94 II  614 Veselskiy B.  

6 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 1:03.06 III  574 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

7 Danil TSYBIKOV 09.10.02 ALM 1:03.07 III  L Sokirko V. 

 
Andrey IGNATIKOV 28.05.03 VKO DNF   0 Buchatskaya T.  

 
Zhandos ZHAKYPOV 01.04.80 VKO DNF   0 Veselskiy B.  

 
Yevgeniy DANCHENKO 04.11.03 SKO DQ   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 

SC 3000 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 18:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nurkeldi BOKENBAIULY 08.12.03 KZL 10:26.18 II  669 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Beglova I. , Sarmankulova Ai.  

2 Beibarys IZGALI 26.09.03 ZKO 11:09.93 III  528 Zhaletdenov N. , Bigalyev A.  

3 Darkhan ASSETKHANULY 19.08.04 SHMK 11:18.04 III  504 Sharuayev S.  

4 Yevgeniy DANCHENKO 04.11.03 SKO 13:37.05   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 

RW 10000 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 07:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Emil MEJIDOV 09.06.03 KRG 49:28.38 II  762 Miniyanova F. , Miniyanov Z.  

2 Darkhan ASSETKHANULY 19.08.04 SHMK 50:11.08 II  737 Sharuayev S.  
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High Jump 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 АКМ 2.00 KMS 914 Solodovnik Ek. , Chuiko Va.  

2 Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG 1.95 I 870 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

3 Kirill ABRAMOV 05.04.04 KRG 1.90 I L Beketov S. , Plotnikov S. , Frizen  

4 Vyacheslav ALPATOV 05.05.05 VKO 1.80 II 741 Peshko L.  

5 Danil SOKOLOV 07.01.03 KRG 1.80 II 741 Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

6 Daniil DINYAKIN 19.05.05 ALM 1.80 II 741 Issachenko N.  

7 Danila AKSYUTA 26.04.03 SHMK 1.75 II 698 Shpakov G.. , Redko К. , Sharafutdinov I..  

v/k Alexandr TIMOSHIN 30.08.99 KRG 2.12 MS  Kuku G. , Abulev D.  

 

№ Athlete 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.09 2.12 2.15 Best Result 

 1 Alexandr TIMOSHIN 
     

ХО О О О О ХХХ 2.12  

 2 Danil SOKOLOV 
 

О ХХО ХХХ 
       

1.80  

 3 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 
  

О О О О О ХХХ 
   

2.00  

 4 Yegor OLESHKO 
  

О О О О ХХХ 
    

1.95  

 5 Danila AKSYUTA ХО О ХХХ 
        

1.75  

 6 Kirill ABRAMOV О О О О О ХХХ 
     

1.90  

 7 Vyacheslav ALPATOV О О О ХХХ 
       

1.80  

 8 Daniil DINYAKIN О ХО ХХО ХХХ 
       

1.80  

 

Pole Vault 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.70 KMS  913 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

2 Denis BELYAEV 04.03.04 ALM 4.20 I  780 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

3 Artur KULTYSHEV 20.03.04 ALM 4.20 I  780 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

v/k Sergey GRIGIRIEV 23.06.92 ALM 5.40 MS  L Kulibaba S. , Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

v/k Danil POLYANSKIY 01.01.92 KRG 5.20 MS  L Karpov V.  

v/k Ivan KHRISTENKO 30.03.01 ALM 5.00 MS  L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

 

№ Athlete 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.30 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.50 Best Result 

1 Danil POLYANSKIY 
         

ХО ХХХ 
 

5.20  

2 Sergey GRIGIRIEV 
        

О О О ХХХ 5.40  
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№ Athlete 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.30 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.20 5.40 5.50 Best Result 

3 Ivan KHRISTENKO 
    

О - ХХО - ХО ХХХ 
  

5.00  

4 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 
     

ХО - ХХХ 
    

4.70  

5 Denis BELYAEV О О О ХХХ 
        

4.20  

6 Artur KULTYSHEV ХХО О ХО ХХХ 
        

4.20  

 

Long Jump 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nikita OSINSKII 24.02.02 PVL  7.37 KMS  1001 Stepankovskiy A.  

2 Alexey RAKHMANOV 29.04.03 KZL  7.03 I  928 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Loshkaryova I. , Loshkaryov Mi.  

3 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  7.00 I  922 Babich K. , Babich A.  

4 Daniil PETROV 17.08.02 KRG  6.99 I  920 Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

5 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 АКМ  6.95 I  911 Solodovnik Ek. , Chuiko Va.  

6 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  6.87 I  894 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

7 Danil GANNOTA 22.09.04 SHMK  6.70 II  858 Gannota Va.  

8 Zafar ABDUVALIEV 22.08.03 SHMK  6.64 II  845 Nabiev А. , Yusupjanov А.  

9 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  6.63 II  843 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Gannota M..  

10 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  6.51 II  818 Zadoya V. , Babich A. , Babich K.  

11 Maxim ODINTSOV 27.10.04 KRG  6.44 II  803 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  

12 Danil KUBAEV 03.04.03 PVL  6.43 II  801 Elkina S. , Valyev R.  

13 Daniil VERFEL 06.08.02 KRG  6.39 II  792 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

14 Deas UTESHOV 29.03.04 KRG  6.34 II  782 Kolmykov A. , Ivanishko L.  

15 Arsen UMERZHANOV 07.07.04 SKO  6.04 III  L Babich K. , Babich A.  

16 Alemhan MAKHMETOV 08.01.05 KRG  5.78 III  664 Syelivyerstova L.  

17 Danil RYBIN 17.09.03 KRG  5.69 III  645 Syelivyerstova L.  

18 Danil SEMENOV 04.12.03 KRG  5.52 III  610 Stolyarskaya A.. , Lebedeva L..  

19 Alexandr SHUMAN 09.01.05 SKO  2.52   L Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alexey RAKHMANOV 
6.75  7.03  5.11  6.98  5.18  X  

7.03  
-0.1 2.8 -0.4 0.8 -0.1 2.8 

2 Nikita OSINSKII 
7.37  -  -  7.33  7.10  X  

7.37  
0.9 - - 0.1 -0.1 2.2 

3 Roman PAK 6.58  6.50  6.63        6.63  
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2.6 0.5 0.5 
   

4 Petr MEDVEDEV 
6.64  6.86  6.82  6.87  X  6.81  

6.87  
1.1 1.8 0.5 0.4 0.0 1.0 

5 Daniil VERFEL 
5.98  6.07  6.39        

6.39  
0.3 1.3 2.1 

   

6 Daniil PETROV 
X  6.90  6.99  6.87  6.85  X  

6.99  
2.2 0.7 3.5 0.4 -0.4 2.3 

7 Romeo PETROV 
6.61  X  6.90  7.00  6.86  X  

7.00  
0.3 -0.3 0.7 0.5 1.8 0.8 

8 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 
6.83  6.95  6.87  6.81  -  6.90  

6.95  
0.8 1.7 1.1 2.1 - 1.5 

9 Danil KUBAEV 
X  X  6.43        

6.43  
0.4 0.5 -0.6 

   

10 Dmitriy KOLODIY 
X  6.38  6.51        

6.51  
2.1 1.7 2.5 

   

11 Zafar ABDUVALIEV 
6.38  6.64  6.42  6.47  X  X  

6.64  
2.2 1.1 0.6 -0.2 2.2 1.6 

12 Danil RYBIN 
5.69  X  X        

5.69  
0.0 0.7 -0.2 

   

13 Danil SEMENOV 
X  5.52  X        

5.52  
1.6 0.5 0.9 

   

14 Deas UTESHOV 
6.31  6.34  6.16        

6.34  
0.7 2.2 2.3 

   

15 Arsen UMERZHANOV 
X  4.63  6.04        

6.04  
1.3 0.9 0.6 

   

16 Danil GANNOTA 
6.70  6.40  5.98  6.18  -  6.54  

6.70  
1.8 2.0 0.2 1.9 - 1.5 

17 Maxim ODINTSOV 
6.43  6.44  6.32        

6.44  
1.2 0.8 1.3 

   

18 Alemhan MAKHMETOV 
5.63  5.78  5.46        

5.78  
1.6 1.7 0.6 

   

19 Alexandr SHUMAN 
2.52  X  X        

2.52  
1.7 3.1 2.0    
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Triple Jump 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexey RAKHMANOV 29.04.03 KZL  15.41 KMS  996 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Loshkaryova I. , Loshkaryov Mi.  

2 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  15.05 I  958 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Gannota M..  

3 Daniil PETROV 17.08.02 KRG  14.99 I  952 Abulev D. , Stolyarskaya A.  

4 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 ALM  14.58 I  909 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

5 Zafar ABDUVALIEV 22.08.03 SHMK  14.56 I  907 Nabiev А. , Yusupjanov А.  

6 Danil KUBAEV 03.04.03 PVL  14.33 I  883 Elkina S. , Valyev R.  

7 Arsen UMERZHANOV 07.07.04 SKO  13.97 II  846 Babich K. , Babich A.  

8 Deas UTESHOV 29.03.04 KRG  13.94 II  843 Kolmykov A. , Ivanishko L.  

 
Danil RYBIN 17.09.03 KRG  NM   0 Syelivyerstova L.  

 
Danil GANNOTA 22.09.04 SHMK  NM   L Gannota Va.  

 
Daniil VERFEL 06.08.02 KRG  DNS   0 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

v\k Evgeniy KISILEV 27.01.99 SKO 15.21   0 Ektov A. , Ektova N.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alexey RAKHMANOV 
X  15.41  15.33  -  15.34  X  

15.41  
0.8 0.6 0.5 - 1.6 -0.4 

2 Evgeniy KISILEV 
15.15  15.21  -        

15.21  
2.7 1.0 - 

   

3 Roman PAK 
14.07  14.30  14.93  14.94  14.70  15.05  

15.05  
1.4 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.4 0.9 

4 Petr MEDVEDEV 
14.11  14.42  14.58  14.50  X  X  

14.58  
-0.1 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.1 1.1 

5 Daniil VERFEL 
 

          DNS  

6 Daniil PETROV 
14.28  14.99  14.87  14.95  14.72  14.59  

14.99  
1.0 -0.3 0.2 1.5 1.2 1.3 

7 Danil KUBAEV 
13.58  13.50  14.33  13.82  X  13.86  

14.33  
1.9 1.3 3.0 1.1 0.9 1.4 

8 Zafar ABDUVALIEV 
X  14.56  14.42  X  X  14.48  

14.56  
0.7 0.8 0.9 0.1 -0.7 1.3 

9 Danil RYBIN 
X  X  X        

NM  
1.6 0.3 1.4 

   
10 Deas UTESHOV 13.79  13.76  X  13.94  13.74  X  13.94  
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0.4 0.2 2.6 1.4 1.1 2.6 

11 Arsen UMERZHANOV 
13.68  13.87  13.29  13.97  13.95  13.86  

13.97  
1.7 -0.3 -0.2 2.1 -0.3 1.4 

12 Danil GANNOTA 
X  X  X        

NM  
0.6 0.1 0.6    

 

Shot Put (6.0) 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 11:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 12.04.02 SKO  14.66 II  803 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Kondratyev O.  

2 Alexandr LYKH 06.05.02 KRG  14.55 II  797 Ijbulyakova R. , Gavrilova L.  

3 Askar ORAZKHANULY 15.04.04 KZL  14.28 II  781 Umarov R. , Panov D.  

4 Kirill STASEV 23.02.03 KRG  13.86 II  756 Kazanina S.  

5 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  13.62 II  742 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Evsyukov V.  

6 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 09.07.03 KRG  13.26 II  720 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

7 Ivan BELIK 04.06.02 SHMK  11.45 III  614 Inkina N.  

8 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 MNG  10.44   0 Rabayeva A. , Kabargin A.  

9 Alan GAZANOV 10.02.03 ALM  10.11   0 Lesovaya T, Zolotko M. 

10 Valeriy IVANISHKO 23.07.05 KRG  9.67   0 Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Sergey ASTAPENKOV X  14.47  X  13.81  13.99  14.66  14.66  

2 Alexandr LYKH 13.76  13.04  14.01  14.05  14.38  14.55  14.55  

3 Ivan BELIK 10.99  11.17  10.52  11.45  10.67  10.85  11.45  

4 Alan GAZANOV 9.49  10.11  10.00        10.11  

5 Kirill STASEV 13.51  13.86  13.46  13.56  13.72  13.17  13.86  

6 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 11.66  12.40  12.61  13.26  12.80  12.84  13.26  

7 Alexey KHLYSTOV 13.62  12.80  X  12.69  X  13.23  13.62  

8 Yan ZUTAYEV 9.90  10.44  X  X  X  X  10.44  

9 Askar ORAZKHANULY 13.54  13.92  14.28  12.69  13.33  14.01  14.28  

10 Valeriy IVANISHKO 9.56  9.67  9.35        9.67  
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Discus Throw (1.750) 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 09.07.03 KRG  40.48 II  703 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

2 Kirill STASEV 23.02.03 KRG  37.51 II  649 Kazanina S.  

3 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  37.16 II  643 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Evsyukov V.  

4 Valeriy IVANISHKO 23.07.05 KRG  36.60 II  633 Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S.  

5 Sergey KRASHENINNIKOV 19.02.03 VKO  34.95 II  603 Veselskiy B.  

6 Zharas KOZHAHMETOV 12.04.03 ALM  34.77 II  599 Lesovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

7 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 12.04.02 SKO  32.50 II  558 Vinokurov V. , Grachev S. , Kondratyev O.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Sergey ASTAPENKOV X  X  X  32.50  X  X  32.50  

2 Sergey KRASHENINNIKOV X  34.95  X  X  31.67  X  34.95  

3 Kirill STASEV X  X  X  36.67  35.80  37.51  37.51  

4 Zharas KOZHAHMETOV 25.37  29.95  X  31.34  X  34.77  34.77  

5 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 37.52  40.00  X  38.51  38.88  40.48  40.48  

6 Alexey KHLYSTOV 32.55  X  34.24  33.50  X  37.16  37.16  

7 Valeriy IVANISHKO 33.71  X  X  31.85  36.60  X  36.60  

 

Hammer Throw (6.0) 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim TORLOPOV 11.07.04 VKO  42.51   0 Kukin P.  

2 Eldos AUBAKIROV 13.12.02 VKO  41.36   0 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

3 Vadim PUNTUS 25.05.03 VKO  40.89   0 Veselskiy B. , Kukin P.  

4 Ilya KALASHNIKOV 06.01.05 SKO  29.06   0 Martynovskaya O. , Kondratyev O.  

5 Vladislav IVANOV 12.01.04 SKO  19.06   0 Babich K. , Babich A.  

 
Alan GAZANOV 10.02.03 ALM  DNS   0 Mamontov A. , Kasianov A. , Gonchar Y.  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Eldos AUBAKIROV 29.04  39.80  X  X  40.30  41.36  41.36  

2 Alan GAZANOV             DNS  

3 Vadim PUNTUS 36.82  34.74  38.02  40.89  40.73  X  40.89  

4 Vladislav IVANOV X  19.00  X  X  18.16  19.06  19.06  

5 Maxim TORLOPOV 42.44  41.75  39.45  38.72  42.51  42.16  42.51  

6 Ilya KALASHNIKOV 26.33  X  X  28.70  29.06  X  29.06  

 

Javelin Throw  
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dmitry FEDORENKOV 17.02.04 PVL  59.01 I  804 Alexeev V.  

2 Meirjan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG  54.53 II  740 Rabayeva A.  

3 Nurymzhan NABIEV 06.06.02 KZL  45.90 III  619 Ketebayev M. , Sarbasova R.  

4 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 MNG  45.80 III  617 Rabayeva A. , Kabargin A.  

5 Zharas KOZHAHMETOV 12.04.03 ALM  45.80 III  617 Lesovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

6 Ivan BELIK 04.06.02 SHMK  37.90   0 Inkina N.  

7 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  37.82   0 Zadoya V. , Babich A. , Babich K.  

 
Oleg SINISHIN 16.05.04 ALM  DNS   0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ivan BELIK 33.84  X  37.90  33.99  X  34.45  37.90  

2 Nurymzhan NABIEV 41.10  45.90  44.92  44.71  44.68  43.36  45.90  

3 Zharas KOZHAHMETOV 39.65  X  42.83  X  39.39  45.80  45.80  

4 Dmitriy KOLODIY 30.76  37.82  X  33.89  X  X  37.82  

5 Yan ZUTAYEV 43.16  X  30.47  44.64  45.63  45.80  45.80  

6 Dmitry FEDORENKOV 52.49  52.95  50.70  59.01  -  X  59.01  

7 Oleg SINISHIN               

8 Meirjan KHOJIMURAT 50.10  49.78  49.03  52.01  54.53  X  54.53  
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Decathlon 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time:  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK 5769 I 786 Shpakov G.. , Redko К. , Sharafutdinov I..  

 2 Nikita MAKSIMOV 14.01.04 KRG 5717 I 778 Maksimenko N.  

 3 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 28.01.04 VKO 5338 II 721 Koshekov K. , Kozenkova O.  

 4 Nikita DAVLETSHIN 02.08.02 KRG 5186 II 698 Kazanina S.  

 5 Artem MIRAHMEDOV 28.08.05 SHMK 4044 III 529 Romanuyk G.  

 

№ Athlete 100 m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400 m 110 H m Discus Throw Pole Vault Javelin Throw 1500 m Points 

1  Nikita DAVLETSHIN 
12.17 
1.1 
618 

5.82 
-0.5 
548 

12.12 
614 

1.72 
560 

56.20 
551 

17.13 
0.5 
611 

32.09 
506 

3.40 
457 

33.70 
352 

5:36.26 
369 

5186 

 2 Ruslan ISHMETOV 
11.77 
1.1 
697 

6.07 
-0.4 
602 

9.64 
464 

 
1.75 
585 

53.14 
676 

15.63 
0.5 
775 

30.33 
471 

3.40 
457 

43.55 
496 

5:02.35 
546 

5769 

 3 Nikita MAKSIMOV 
11.60 
1.1 
732 

6.04 
1.3 
595 

10.33 
505 

 
1.90 
714 

52.70 
694 

16.18 
0.5 
713 

24.33 
354 

3.70 
535 

31.99 
327 

5:06.99 
548 

5717 

 4 Rauan BAKHTYBAEV 
11.87 
1.1 
677 

6.43 
1.0 
682 

10.49 
515 

1.78 
610 

53.58 
657 

16.34 
0.5 
695 

24.72 
362 

3.30 
431 

27.40 
263 

5:20.74 
446 

5338 

 5 Artem MIRAHMEDOV 
12.60 
1.1 
538 

5.53 
0.8 
487 

9.87 
478 

1.66 
512 

57.62 
498 

20.88 
0.5 
283 

23.37 
336 

2.20 
1.73 

31.85 
325 

5:27.14 
414 

4044 
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Women 

100 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 10:05  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Valeriya BROMAT 25.06.04 VKO 12.48 1.2 12.20 1.0 KMS  952 Veselskiy B. , Khlopotnova E.  

2 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 12.37 0.4 12.26 1.0 KMS  941 Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V..  

3 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 12.66 0.4 12.34 1.0 KMS  925 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

4 Margarita KLIMENTEVA 09.11.02 KST 12.73 0.5 12.50 1.0 I  895 Bariban D.  

5 Alina KONDRASHOVA 14.12.03 KRG 12.59 0.5 12.57 1.0 I  882 Stas' E. , Mashtakov U.  

6 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 12.81 1.2 12.67 1.0 I  863 Valiyev R.  

7 Violetta GESLER 13.05.05 PVL 12.89 0.4 12.74 1.0 I  927 Alexeev V.  

8 Amina BEKENOVA 15.05.03 KRG 12.86 1.2 12.77 1.0 I  845 Ivanishko L. , Mashtakov U.  

9 Lidiya SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 13.04 1.2 
 

 I  796 Buchatskaya T.  

10 Aizhan SULTANOVA 05.10.04 NRST 13.13 0.5 
 

 II  L Gulyayeva R. , Kokanbaev K. , Saparhanov A.  

11 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 АКМ 13.24 1.7 
 

 II  761 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  

12 Anastassiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 13.28 1.7 
 

 II  L Zorina N..  

13 Nadejda CHURIKOVA 06.01.02 KST 13.37 1.7 
 

 II  738 Golovkov M.  

14 Illiana MALOLETKOVA 03.03.02 KRG 13.41 0.5 
 

 II  731 Syelivyerstova L. , Dudar' T.  

15 Kseniya IPATKO 17.10.04 ALM 13.46 0.4 
 

 II  723 Gusev V. , Issachenko N.  

16 Anna SEROSHTAN 31.07.05 KST 13.59 0.4 
 

 II  701 Borisov Va.  

17 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 13.64 1.2 
 

 II  693 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

18 Victoria BELOVA 26.05.05 KST 13.64 0.5 
 

 II  L Bariban D.  

19 Olga CHERNOVA 01.05.02 SHMK 13.71 0.5 
 

 II  681 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  

20 Regina BENKE 26.05.05 VKO 13.78 1.7 
 

 II  670 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

21 Sanobar MUZIRITDINOVA 31.07.05 TKO 14.76 0.4 
 

 III  519 Fatahov R. , Azizov Z.  

22 Kamila DZHURABAEVA 06.05.05 ALM 15.69 1.7 
 

 Iyu  L Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

 
Dariya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM DNF 0.4 

 
   0 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N. , Gridassov I.  

v/k Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 11.49 0.3 
 

 MS  
 

Denisko Al.  

v/k Alexandra SYTINA  09.01.03 ALM 12.33 1.7 
 

 KMS  
 

Chuhklib A., Gridassova N.  

 

200 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 10:35  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 25.54 0.8 25.43 -0.2 KMS  903 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

2 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 25.74 0.8 25.44 -0.2 KMS  902 Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V..  

3 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 25.89 0.4 25.56 -0.2 I  891 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

4 Alina KONDRASHOVA 14.12.03 KRG 25.94 0.4 26.09 -0.2 I  857 Stas' E. , Mashtakov U.  

5 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL 26.37 0.5 26.36 -0.2 I  821 Valiyev R.  

6 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 26.65 0.8 26.67 -0.2 I  796 Elkina S.  

7 Mariya MAY 16.11.03 MNG 26.85 0.5 26.98 -0.2 I  779 Martirossova V..  

8 Margarita KLIMENTEVA 09.11.02 KST 26.46 0.4 DNF  I  812 Bariban D.  

9 Alina AKENFIYEVA 23.04.04 MNG 27.40 0.4 
 

 II  734 Rabayeva A. , Martirossova V. , Martirossov A.  

10 Lidiya SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 27.53 0.5 
 

 II  723 Buchatskaya T.  

11 Amina BEKENOVA 15.05.03 KRG 27.58 0.5 
 

 II  719 Ivanishko L. , Mashtakov U.  

12 Milana KUZMICHEVA 02.12.02 MNG 27.78 0.8 
 

 II  703 Martirossova V..  

13 Nadejda CHURIKOVA 06.01.02 KST 27.93 0.4 
 

 II  692 Golovkov M.  

14 Azaliya KATKOVA 16.09.04 ALM 28.26 0.8 
 

 II  L Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

15 Anna SEROSHTAN 31.07.05 KST 28.36 0.4 
 

 II  658 Borisov Va.  

16 Zhazira BIBOSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM 28.48 0.5 
 

 II  649 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

17 Anastasya MEDUSHENKO 11.08.04 ALO 28.91 0.8 
 

 III  617 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

18 Victoria BELOVA 26.05.05 KST 28.96 0.5 
 

 III  L Bariban D.  

19 Sanobar MUZIRITDINOVA 31.07.05 TKO 30.55 0.4 
 

 III  501 Fatahov R. , Azizov Z.  

20 Kamila DZHURABAEVA 06.05.05 ALM 33.24 0.4 
 

 Iyu  L Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

 
Aizhan SULTANOVA 05.10.04 NRST DNS  

 
   0 Gulyayeva R. , Kokanbaev K. , Saparhanov A.  

 
Dariya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM DNS  

 
   0 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N. , Gridassov I.  

 
Kseniya IPATKO 17.10.04 ALM DNS  

 
   0 Gusev V. , Issachenko N.  

v/k Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 22.79 0.6 
 

 MSMK  L Denisko Al.  

 

400 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 10:45  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Alexandra ZALYBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 56.05 55.99 KMS 977 Stepankovskiy A.  

2 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 59.01 57.58 I 920 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

3 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 16.07.02 ALM 59.49 59.31 I 860 Pankratova K. , Sokirko V.  

4 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 1:00.66 1:01.07 II 802 Elkina S.  

5 Vasilisa FAKHRUDINOVA 23.10.03 KRG 1:02.18 1:01.98 II 772 Plotnikov S. Beketov S. 

6 Violetta PLATITSYNA 23.01.03 KST 1:00.39 1:02.99 II 740 Bariban D.  

7 Alina AKENFIYEVA 23.04.04 MNG 1:01.78 1:03.29 II 730 Rabayeva A. , Martirossova V. , Martirossov A.  

8 Aizhan SULTANOVA 05.10.04 NRST 1:00.56 DNF II 818 Gulyayeva R. , Kokanbaev K. , Saparhanov A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class Points  Coach 

9 Mariya MAY 16.11.03 MNG 1:02.52 
 

II 755 Martirossova V..  

10 Viktoria SUKACHEVA 18.11.05 ZHBL 1:02.74 
 

II 748 Akhmetova A.  

11 Julia SCHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:03.02 
 

II 739 Alexeev V.  

12 Azaliya KATKOVA 16.09.04 ALM 1:07.26 
 

III 611 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

13 Anastasya MEDUSHENKO 11.08.04 ALO 1:07.34 
 

III 609 Eremin V. , Basistova E.  

 
Milana KUZMICHEVA 02.12.02 MNG DNS 

  
0 Martirossova V..  

 

800 m 
 

Date: 30.06.2021  
Time: 10:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA 23.10.03 KRG 2:23.93 II  774 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

2 Tatiana ZAGRIVAIA 01.07.02 KST 2:24.87 II  760 Kývaldına Ga.  

3 Viktoria SUKACHEVA 18.11.05 ZHBL 2:27.68 II  720 Akhmetova A.  

4 Anastasya MOROZ 15.09.03 NRST 2:29.52 II  694 Bazarov V.  

5 Aruzhan RAHYMBERLINA 20.04.01 ALM 2:34.56 II  626 Gusev V.  

 

1500 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kristina SYERGYEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 5:09.79 II  710 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

2 Tatiana ZAGRIVAIA 01.07.02 KST 5:19.72 III  650 Kývaldına Ga.  

3 Aruzhan RAHYMBERLINA 20.04.01 ALM 5:26.43 III  611 Gusev V.  

 

5000 m 
 

Date: 30.06.2021  
Time: 08:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 VKO 18:21.99 II  804 Lushpay R. , Kokanbaev K.  

2 Merey ALIBEK 21.06.05 SHMK 20;55.57 III  576 Tulkibek A. , Sultanov N.  

3 Nataliya POLOVIKOVA 23.02.02 KRG 21:50.13   0 Senkin A..  
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10000 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 19:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Merey ALIBEK 21.06.05 SHMK 45:15.8 III  545 Tulkibek A. , Sultanov N.  

2 Nataliya POLOVIKOVA 23.02.02 KRG 51:25.3   0 Senkin A..  

 

Relay 4х100 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 18:45  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points  

1 Lidiya SAFONOVA,Aiym KAISANOVA,Anastasiya RYPAKOVA, Valeriya BROMAT VKO 48.54 I 952 

2 Anna SHUMILO, Alina KONDRASHOVA, Amina BEKENOVA Anastasiya TSVYRKUNOVA KRG 49.12 I 930 

3 Margarita KLIMENTEVA, Nadejda CHURIKOVA,Violetta PLATITSYNA,Anna SEROSHTAN KST 50.48 I 879 

4 Milana KUZMICHEVA,Mariya MAY,Arina MISHEEVA,Sabira MUSSINA MNG 51.02 I 859 

 

Relay 4х400 m 
 

Date: 30.06.2021  
Time: 11:25  

Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Margarita KLIMENTEVA ,Violetta PLATITSYNA,Anna SEROSHTAN Tatyana ZAGRIVAYA KST 4:09.30  II 831 

2 Kristina SYERGYEYEVA,Amina BEKENOVA,Anastassiya TSVIRKUNOVA, ,Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA KRG 4:12.11  II 811 

 

100 m H 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 09:35  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Violetta GESLER 13.05.05 PVL 15.06 2.2 I  888 Alexeev V.  

2 Tatyana USHAKOVA 18.04.04 ALO 15.38 2.2 I  850 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

3 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG 15.62 2.2 I  823 Mashtakov U. , Kazanina S.  

4 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 15.62 2.2 I  823 Chuhklib A. , Gridassova N.  

 
Regina BENKE 26.05.05 VKO DNF 

 
  0 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D.  

 
Olga CHERNOVA 01.05.02 SHMK DQ 

 
  0 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
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400 m H 
 

Date: 30.06.2021  
Time: 09:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 

1 Anastassiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 1:05.89 I 857 Zorina N..  

2 Tatyana USHAKOVA 18.04.04 ALO 1:08.77 II 781 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

3 Julia SCHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:09.12 II 773 Alexeev V.  

4 Yuliya IVAKINA 25.11.05 ALO 1:10.89 II L Volkov S. 

5 Alexandra KOROLENKO 22.06.02 NRST 1:12.55 II 688 Bazarov V.  

6 Zhazira BIBOSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM 1:13.47 III 666 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

7 Alina VALIULLINA 13.06.03 ZHBL 1:14.36 III 645 Galiulina Z. , Zhuzenov M.  

 

SC 3000 m 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 18:55  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kristina SYERGYEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 12:33.96 III  756 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  

2 Sevinch KYAZIM 30.01.02 ZHBL 13:14.93 III  676 Ivanchucov D.  

 

RW 10000 m 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 07:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yasmina TOXANBAYEVA 16.11.04 ZHBL 54:09.25 I  791 Galiulina Z. , Zhuzenov M. , Ivanchukov D.  

2 Rizvana SHARAHMETOVA 19.09.02 ALM 58:31.49 II  666 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Tulapin Se.  

3 Luiza ZHUMAI 15.04.03 NRST 1:04:30.70 III  513 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K. , Gulyayeva R.  

 

High Jump 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG 1.65 I  878 Mashtakov U. , Kazanina S.  

2 Elina USTINOVICH 12.09.03 VKO 1.55 II  782 Kukin P.  

2 Sofya USTIMENKO 10.01.05 VKO 1.55 II  782 Lushpay R.  

4 Amina KHISAMUTDINOVA 26.06.03 KRG 1.55 II  782 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

5 Aierke MAZHI 11.04.02 PVL 1.40 III  640 Valiyev R.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 
Anastasiya FOMINA 12.03.03 SKO NM   0 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  

 

№ Athlete 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 Best Result 

 1 Aierke MAZHI О 
      

1.40  

 2 Anastasiya FOMINA ХXX 
      

NM  

 3 Amina KHISAMUTDINOVA ХO О О ХO ХXX 
  

1.55  

 4 Elina USTINOVICH О О О О ХXX 
  

1.55  

 5 Sofya USTIMENKO 
 

О О О ХXX 
  

1.55  

 6 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 
  

О О О ХXO ХXX 1.65  

 

Pole Vault 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.80 KMS  898 Gorbunov V.  

2 Darya DOSHANOVA 25.11.03 KRG 3.10 II  687 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

 
Sofya TOISKINA 22.06.05 VKO DNS   0 Veselskiy B. , Korchagin A.  

v/k Yaroslava VISLOBOKOKVA 24.09.99 ALM 3.80 KMS  
 

Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

 

№ Athlete 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 Best Result 

 1 Yaroslava VISLOBOKOKVA 
   

O O O XXX 3.80  

 2 Polina IVANOVA 
   

O O XXO XXX 3.80  

 3 Darya DOSHANOVA O XO XXX 
    

3.10  

 4 Sofya TOISKINA 
       

DNS  

 

Long Jump 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasiya RYPAKOVA 21.09.04 VKO  5.98 KMS  994 Khlopotnova E. , Buchatskiy E.  

2 Elizaveta FEDORUK 04.08.04 KRG  5.97 KMS  992 Akhmetov Z. , Syelivyerstova L.  

3 Polina STEPANOVA 04.11.04 NRST  5.85 I  966 Latyshenko L.  

4 Kristina LUKANUK 30.10.02 KRG  5.84 I  964 Ivanova E.  

5 Valeriya BROMAT 25.06.04 VKO  5.76 I  947 Veselskiy B. , Khlopotnova E.  

6 Valyeria SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG  5.63 I  919 Syelivyerstova L.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

7 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  5.47 II  884 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Buchatskiy V.  

8 Antonina OBUKHOVA 13.01.05 KRG  5.39 II  867 Abulev D. , Syelivyerstova L. , Bubno L.  

9 Zhazira BIBOSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM  5.02 II  L Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

10 Anastasiya FOMINA 12.03.03 SKO  4.88 III  758 Danilova S. , Parfyonova E.  

11 Diana TITOVA 09.04.03 SKO  4.79 III  739 Babich K. , Babich A.  

12 Elizaveta CHERNYAGINA 23.09.05 NRST  4.54 III  686 Latyshenko L.  

13 Alina GUBINA 27.06.05 SKO  4.05 IIyu  L Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

 
Illiana MALOLETKOVA 03.03.02 KRG  NM   0 Syelivyerstova L. , Dudar' T.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Illiana MALOLETKOVA 
X  X  X        

NM  
0.6 1.1 0.5 

   

2 Kristina LUKANUK 
X  5.69  5.84  X  5.64  5.62  

5.84  
-0.9 0.8 0.8 -0.2 1.1 1.3 

3 Anastasiya FOMINA 
X  4.88  4.85        

4.88  
1.9 0.2 0.4 

   

4 Diana TITOVA 
4.79  4.79  X        

4.79  
0.7 -0.6 0.1 

   

5 Varvara DMITRIEVA 
5.37  5.31  X  X  5.47  X  

5.47  
-0.9 0.4 0.8 -0.2 0.8 0.6 

6 Valyeria SAFONOVA 
5.14  5.57  X  5.44  5.63  5.59  

5.63  
-0.1 0.4 -0.5 -0.5 -0.6 0.9 

7 Valeriya BROMAT 
X  5.13  5.76  5.38  X  X  

5.76  
-0.8 0.4 1.0 -0.4 1.5 1.3 

8 Elizaveta FEDORUK 
5.87  5.81  X  5.81  5.97  5.85  

5.97  
0.7 -0.1 1.4 0.0 0.3 1.7 

9 Anastasiya RYPAKOVA 
5.88  X  5.98  5.82  X  X  

5.98  
0.6 1.5 0.7 0.6 0.1 1.0 

10 Polina STEPANOVA 
5.60  5.85  5.45  X  5.69  5.63  

5.85  
-1.5 1.1 -1.0 0.1 1.1 0.6 

11 Zhazira BIBOSYNOVA 
4.85  5.02  4.97        

5.02  
1.1 0.7 0.7 

   

12 Antonina OBUKHOVA 
4.98  5.39  4.99  4.92  5.18  5.35  

5.39  
2.3 2.5 1.0 0.2 0.7 0.9 

13 Alina GUBINA X  4.05  4.05        4.05  
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-0.9 0.2 0.3 
   

14 Elizaveta CHERNYAGINA 
4.54  X  4.33        

4.54  
1.7 0.7 0.3    

 

Triple Jump 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 18:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Valyeria SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG  12.85 KMS  1000 Syelivyerstova L.  

2 Polina STEPANOVA 04.11.04 NRST  12.48 I  963 Latyshenko L.  

3 Kristina LUKANUK 30.10.02 KRG  12.31 I  946 Ivanova E.  

4 Elizaveta FEDORUK 04.08.04 KRG  12.18 I  932 Akhmetov Z. , Syelivyerstova L.  

5 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  12.07 I  921 Lyoshin V. , Lyoshina D. , Buchatskiy V.  

6 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 13.08.05 ALM  11.89 II  903 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

7 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.07.05 ALM  11.81 II  895 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

8 Dilyara KHAIBULLINA 20.05.05 VKO  11.63 II  877 Khizhnyakov I. , Khizhnyakova E. , Khizhnyakova O.  

 
Antonina OBUKHOVA 13.01.05 KRG  NM   0 Abulev D. , Syelivyerstova L. , Bubno L.  

 
Alina LOMAKINA 18.10.03 ALM  NM   0 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

v/k Irina EKTOVA 08.01.87 SKO  14.34   
 

Ektov A. Ektova N. 

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Irina EKTOVA 
14.34  13.80  X        

14.34  
1.3 0.1 -0.4 

   

2 Kristina LUKANUK 
X  12.00  12.31  X  X  11.85  

12.31  
2.5 0.4 0.4 -0.1 0.1 0.1 

3 Alina LOMAKINA 
X  X  X        

NM  
-0.7 0.7 1.0 

   

4 Varvara DMITRIEVA 
12.07  X  11.46  X  X  11.68  

12.07  
-0.5 1.1 -0.4 0.3 0.2 1.6 

5 Valyeria SAFONOVA 
X  X  11.92  12.45  X  12.85  

12.85  
1.6 1.0 0.4 -0.6 -1.4 0.1 

6 Elizaveta FEDORUK 
11.94  11.98  11.93  11.96  12.18  X  

12.18  
0.3 1.1 0.3 -0.9 -0.5 0.8 

7 Polina STEPANOVA 
12.33  12.18  12.07  12.24  12.48  12.41  

12.48  
1.6 0.8 0.5 -0.4 0.5 1.1 

8 Antonina OBUKHOVA X  X  -        NM  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

0.0 1.2 
    

9 Dilyara KHAIBULLINA 
11.47  11.44  11.63  11.53  11.35  X  

11.63  
-1.0 0.7 -0.9 -0.9 -1.2 -0.6 

10 Olga OVSEKOVA 
11.81  11.73  X  X  X  X  

11.81  
0.5 0.4 0.6 0.7 -0.8 -1.2 

11 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 
X  11.03  11.25  11.66  11.89  11.57  

11.89  
-0.4 0.3 -0.1 -0.8 -0.3 0.8 

 

Shot Put 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Elena TRONTOVA 01.04.03 VKO  11.85 II  700 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

2 Ekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 08.02.02 KRG  10.37 II  609 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

3 Salidat KAZOVA 23.06.05 MNG  10.20 II  598 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  

4 Darya ZADORINA 24.01.05 SKO  10.01 II  587 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

5 Darya DANILETS 18.09.04 KRG  9.64 III  564 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

6 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO  9.08 III  529 Buchatskiy E. , Buchatskiy V.  

7 Viktoria RATTSEVA 06.06.04 SHMK  8.29 Iyu  0 Romanuyk G.  

8 Alena BLAGODARNIH 27.03.02 KRG  8.11 Iyu  0 Syelivyerstova L. , Potapova S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 9.54  9.89  9.94  10.37  9.89  X  10.37  

2 Alena BLAGODARNIH 7.96  7.51  8.11  7.89  7.83  7.58  8.11  

3 Elena TRONTOVA 9.78  11.22  10.48  10.83  11.85  11.76  11.85  

4 Arina DUDCHENKO 8.02  X  X  9.08  8.13  X  9.08  

5 Viktoria RATTSEVA X  7.51  7.71  8.05  7.50  8.29  8.29  

6 Darya DANILETS 9.24  9.59  9.64  9.12  9.00  X  9.64  

7 Darya ZADORINA 8.69  10.01  9.76  9.60  9.00  9.01  10.01  

8 Salidat KAZOVA X  X  7.97  X  9.96  10.20  10.20  
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Discus Throw 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alina VORONTCOVA 26.03.03 ALM  40.66 I  717 Lesovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

2 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO  35.52 II  623 Buchatskiy E. , Buchatskiy V.  

3 Ekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 08.02.02 KRG  32.89 III  575 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

4 Elena TRONTOVA 01.04.03 VKO  31.94 III  558 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  

5 Darya DANILETS 18.09.04 KRG  31.48 III  549 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

6 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 26.02.02 VKO  21.33 Iyu  0 Koshekov K. , Ershov S.  

7 Madina ERGESHOVA 22.09.04 TKO  13.45   0 Khasan S. , Slamidinov E . , Kubenov E.  

 
Karina VASILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  DNS   0 Lesovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alina VORONTCOVA 36.47  37.72  37.98  X  35.76  40.66  40.66  

2 Ekaterina ANDREYKOVETS 32.89  X  30.10  X  X  X  32.89  

3 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA X  20.40  X  21.33  21.20  X  21.33  

4 Elena TRONTOVA X  30.54  31.21  X  30.62  31.94  31.94  

5 Karina VASILYEVA              DNS 

6 Arina DUDCHENKO 31.85  33.24  32.28  33.96  30.99  35.52  35.52  

7 Darya DANILETS 31.48  X  X  30.15  27.62  X  31.48  

8 Madina ERGESHOVA X  X  13.45  -  -  -  13.45  

 

Hammer Throw 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  36.61 III  557 Ektova N. , Ektova Y. , Kondratyev O.  

2 Alena BLAGODARNIH 27.03.02 KRG  30.98 IIyu  0 Syelivyerstova L. , Potapova S.  

3 Viktoria RATTSEVA 06.06.04 SHMK  25.79   0 Romanuyk G.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alena BLAGODARNIH X  27.98  X  30.64  30.98  X  30.98  

2 Vlada GALINA X  X  X  36.61  X  X  36.61  
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3 Viktoria RATTSEVA 17.79  23.10  22.81  23.86  25.79  23.85  25.79  

 

Javelin Throw 
 

Date: 29.06.2021  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nataliya SOKOLOVA 18.09.04 VKO 36.65 II  L Buchatskiy V. Baytukanov A. 

2 Salidat KAZOVA 23.06.05 MNG  33.99 II  598 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  

3 Milana BLAZHENETS 21.06.02 АКМ  31.35 III  550 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik E.  

4 Madina ERGESHOVA 22.09.04 TKO  29.36 III  514 Khasan S. , Slamidinov E . , Kubenov E.  

5 Mariya BAKHTINA 29.08.03 KRG  29.32 III  513 Senkin A..  

6 Ekaterina KOCHNEVA 16.05.02 KRG  29.20 III  L Kazanina Sv.  

7 Alina VORONTCOVA 26.03.03 ALM  28.55 III  499 Lesovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

8 Aruzhan TEMIRBEKKUZU 22.01.05 KZL  26.62 Iyu  0 karakulov Z. , Auesbai G.  

9 Alina GUBINA 27.06.05 SKO  25.19 Iyu  0 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

10 Darya ZADORINA 24.01.05 SKO  24.64 IIyu  0 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

11 Diana TITOVA 09.04.03 SKO  22.40 IIIyu  L Babich K. , Babich A.  

12 Amina KHISAMUTDINOVA 26.06.03 KRG  20.24 IIIyu  0 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alina VORONTCOVA 27.88  26.84  28.55  X  26.93  X  28.55  

2 Ekaterina KOCHNEVA X  27.14  28.46  29.20  X  X  29.20  

3 Milana BLAZHENETS 31.35  27.93  29.02  28.08  X  29.76  31.35  

4 Diana TITOVA 22.40  19.66  21.56        22.40  

5 Amina KHISAMUTDINOVA X  20.24  20.11        20.24  

6 Mariya BAKHTINA X  X  27.28  X  29.32  27.74  29.32  

7 Madina ERGESHOVA 26.84  25.84  29.07  29.36  X  X  29.36  

8 Aruzhan TEMIRBEKKUZU X  24.85  26.62  X  X  25.89  26.62  

9 Darya ZADORINA 24.64  23.92  23.44        24.64  

10 Salidat KAZOVA 33.99  X  29.32  28.64  X  29.94  33.99  

11 Alina GUBINA 21.97  24.37  25.19        25.19  

12 Nataliya SOKOLOVA 36.65 32.53 31.44 35.28 X 34.47 36.65 
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Heptathlon 
 

Date: 28.06.2021  
Time:  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Natalya VANTUSOVA 03.09.03 KRG 3994 II 688 Akhmetov Z.  

 2 Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG 3734 II 639 Martirossova V.. , Oleshko S..  

 3 Alina MARENOVA 02.06.02 KRG 3347 II 566 Vanchurina A.  

 4 Yekaterina LESHKOVA 20.07.03 SKO 2816 III 467 Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  

 

№ Athlete 100 H m High Jump Shot Put 200 m Long Jump Javelin Throw 800 m Points 

 1 Sabira MUSSINA 
15.95 

0.8 
720 

1.57 
701 

6.40 
297 

28.17 
0.1 
617 

5.08 
0.3 
581 

19.63 
282 

2:43.23 
536 

3734 

 2 Alina MARENOVA 
17.54 

0.8 
537 

1.51 
628 

8.03 
401 

29.58 
0.1 
512 

4.66 
0.3 
469 

22.15 
426 

2:59.07 
374 

3347 

 3 Yekaterina LESHKOVA 
18.23 

0.8 
465 

1.33 
439 

7.94 
395 

31.59 
0.1 
377 

4.20 
0.8 
335 

17.30 
239 

2:40.64 
566 

2816 

 4 Natalya VANTUSOVA 
16.58 

0.8 
645 

1.51 
628 

8.02 
401 

27.25 
0.1 
691 

5.55 
1.2 
715 

26.26 
406 

2:45.85 
508 

3994 

 

 
Head Judge:    __________________ D. Moseev 

  
 

 
 
Head Secretary:       L. Ladina 

 


